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MATERIAL OF OTHER COMPONENTS

TM

C

Ca

S 2

ds

2-120°

D

rmin

S 1S

B

d

MAXIMUM MINIMUM
   + 600C           - 150C

○

○

○

○

TEMPERATURE RANGEPROPER TIGHTENING TORQUE
OF SETSCREWS

SSUC2O4~
SSUC206
SSUC207~
SSUC209
SSUC210~
SSUC212

BEARING NO

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

M6x1

M8x1

M10x1.25

3.9

8.3

17.0

SET SCREW
TIGHTENING

TORQUE
Nm

PROPER TIGHTENING TORQUE OF HOUSING BOLTS

Ball

SUS440C

Cage

SUS304

Seal

NBR

Set Screw

SUS410C

BEARING
○

○

○

○

○

○

Inner &
Outer Rings

SUS440C

MAIN

VALOX420

HOUSING
○

○

○

○

○

○

COVER

VALOX420

Sleeve
for Bolt

SUS304

Grease
Nipple Nut

SUS303

Grease
Nipple

SUS304

DESTRUCTION STRENGTH OF HOUSING

stainless steel
STAINLESS STEEL

BEARING INSERT

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

○

204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212

SPP SPF SPFL

BOLT SIZE

HOUSING

NUMBER
TIGHTENING

TORQUE
Nm

M10
M10
M12
M14
M14
M14
M16
M16
M16

17.7
24.5
29.4
34.3
44.1
47.8
51.5
55.7
60.2

M10
M10
M10
M12
M14
M14
M14
M16
M16

17.7
24.5
29.4
34.3
44.1
47.8
51.5
55.7
60.2

M10
M14
M14
M14
M14
M14
M16
M16
M16

17.7
24.5
29.4
34.3
44.1
47.8
51.5
55.7
60.2

BOLT SIZE
TIGHTENING

TORQUE
Nm

BOLT SIZE
TIGHTENING

TORQUE
Nm

204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212

SPP SPF SPFL

16600
19600
28300
38300
44500
50000
54000
60000
68000

5600
5800
6000
6600
11100
11800
12400
13100
14000

7000
7400
8600
10300
12100
13800
15200
16300
17400

3000
3200
4000
5700
8500
9600
10900
11700
13400

14700
15700
17600
18100
18600
19600
21040
23500
2700

340
340
340
350
380
420
530
670
780

7400
7600
8500
10700
15100
18300
21000
25320
28400

5600
8000
10800
13800
17300
21000
24600
29200
33400

6600
8400
10300
12200
14000
16000
18500
21000
24000

3300
3300
3300
3400
3700
4100
4800
5300
6100

WA

HOUSING

NUMBER W B W C WE WA WE WA W B W D WE

(Newton)
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○
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○
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○
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MAXIMUM MINIMUM


